
                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-3D(262)CO                  J.P. NUMBER: 1566704
  CALL ORDER: 001                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000088

   COUNTY: ATOKA                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-378)
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-378) OVER CANEY CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
              3.058 KM SOUTH AND 6.759 KM WEST OF CANEY.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  L&N BRIDGE, LLC                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: NHY-17N(20)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1252704
  CALL ORDER: 003                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000121

   COUNTY: ATOKA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

   LOCATION : ON SH-7 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF SH-7/SH-3B AND
              EXTENDING EAST TO SH-3.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  T. J. LAMBRECHT CONST., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  KECK CONST., INC.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: NHY-17N(42)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1252712
  CALL ORDER: 004                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000122

   COUNTY: ATOKA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE & APPROACHES

   LOCATION : ON SH-7 OVER THE UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD APPROXIMATELY 0.483
              KILOMETERS EAST OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-7/US-69.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: NHY-17N(20)/NHY-17N(42)        J.P. NUMBER: 1252704C
  CALL ORDER: 005                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000123

   COUNTY: ATOKA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE(SUPERPAVE)

   LOCATION : ON SH-7 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF SH-7/SH-3B AND
              EXTENDING EAST TO SH-3.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  T. J. LAMBRECHT CONST., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  WYNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.         -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  KECK CONST., INC.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  PAVERS, INC.                        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: NHG-13N(62)TR                  J.P. NUMBER: 1770404
  CALL ORDER: 006                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000001

   COUNTY: BRYAN                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-69
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: INTERSECTION MODIFICATION/TRAFFIC SIGNALS

   LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-69/US-75 AND
              CHOCTAW ROAD IN DURANT.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRF-110C(23)CO/BRF-110C(26)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1679504M
  CALL ORDER: 035                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000096

   COUNTY: CARTER                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGES & APPROACHES

   LOCATION : BRIDGES OVER SAND BRANCH CREEK APPROX. 3.219 KM. WEST AND
              1.77 KM. NORTH OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-199/US-177 IN DICKSON.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WYNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.         -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  L&N BRIDGE, LLC                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-39D(184)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1518504
  CALL ORDER: 071                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000089

   COUNTY: LATIMER                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-449)
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-449) OVER FOURCHE MALINE CREEK, APPROX.
              3.540 KM SOUTH AND 4.184 KM EAST OF RED OAK.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JENSEN CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  MOBLEY CONTRACTORS, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  WYNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.         -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  SMITH CONST. & OILFIELD SER., INC.  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  L&N BRIDGE, LLC                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STPY-141C(73)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1812004
  CALL ORDER: 080                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000028

   COUNTY: LINCOLN                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: SCHOOL FASHER SIGNS

   LOCATION : US-62 AND BLUE BELL ROAD IN PRAGUE.

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BEE-LINE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-152D(12)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1694904
  CALL ORDER: 135                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000098

   COUNTY: NOBLE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-331)
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-331) OVER RED ROCK CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
              2.575 KM WEST OF US-177 AND 2.414 KM NORTH OF SH-15.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JENSEN CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  DONDLINGER & SONS CONST. CO., INC.  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-154D(14)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1719204
  CALL ORDER: 160                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000032

   COUNTY: OKFUSKEE               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-99)
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE & APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-99) OVER SPRING CREEK APPROXIMATELY 9.495
              KILOMETERS NORTH AND 0.322 KILOMETERS WEST OF BOLEY.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JENSEN CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.          -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STPY-13N(45)TR                 J.P. NUMBER: 1703404
  CALL ORDER: 230                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000036

   COUNTY: PITTSBURG              HIGHWAY NO.: US-69
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: INTERSECTION MODIFICATION

   LOCATION : US-69:  BEGIN AT THE INTERSECTION OF US-69 AND WEST
              CHAMBERS ROAD, SOUTH OF THE CITY OF MCALESTER.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JOB CONST. CO., INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  SMITH CONST. & OILFIELD SER., INC.  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  L&N BRIDGE, LLC                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRFY-70C(182)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0814504
  CALL ORDER: 240                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000037

   COUNTY: TEXAS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-136
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE & APPROACHES

   LOCATION : ON SH-136 OVER BIG GOFF CREEK ON OFFSET ALIGNMENT BETWEEN
              US-64 AND SH-136.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JENSEN CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: MC-117C(14) PT.1 & 2           J.P. NUMBER: 1817104C
  CALL ORDER: 310                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000074

   COUNTY: COTTON                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-277
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: ARMOR COAT

   LOCATION : US-277:  BEGIN AT JCT. US-277/US-70 EAST OF RANDLETT,
              EXTEND NORTH.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  MISSOURI PETROLEUM PRODUCTS COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WOOD & SONS PAVING INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  VANTAGE PAVING, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : February 23, 2000                                                 LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF February 24, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: MC-165C(16)PT.1&2              J.P. NUMBER: 1813504C
  CALL ORDER: 390                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000049

   COUNTY: ROGER MILLS            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-152
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : SH-152: BEG.TEXAS/OKLAHOMA STATE LINE EXT. E. TO JCT. SH-6.
              INCLUDE 0.30 MI. N/S OF SH-152/SH-30 & S/SE LEG SH-152/SH-6.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  CASWELL-ORTH CONTRACTING, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________


